
Western Ky. (22-8, 6-4 CUSA) -vs- New Mexico St. (17-16, 7-3 CUSA)
3/27/2026 at Las Cruces (NM State SB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Faith Aragon (13-5)
Loss: Rylan Smith (5-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joshua Forburger First: Michael Montoya Third Base: Corey Carter 
Start: 7:00 PM   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 601   Weather: 74 and partly cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Western Ky. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
New Mexico St. 6 0 0 1 1 8 13 0

Western Ky. 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jenna Blanton cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kendle White lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Annie White 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lauren Satterly dp 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kennedy Stinson rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Macy Gregor rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anna Mauck 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lauren Campisano 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Maci Masters c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Katie Murphy 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Morgan Sharpe ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rylan Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Erica Houge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maddy Wood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 1 0 1 8 2

E: Kennedy Stinson (1); Katie Murphy (1); Morgan Sharpe (2)
DP: 1

New Mexico St. 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Devin Elam rf 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Faith Aragon p 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Skye Johnson lf 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
Kendal Lunar c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Joleeanna Hair pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lauren Garcia 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
    Makenzie Jones pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tamara Carranza ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bella Clapp 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jade Valladares 3b 2 1 1 3 1 0 1
Taylor Baca cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madi Bachman ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Destiny Perez dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 8 13 8 2 1 4

2B: Skye Johnson (1); Bella Clapp (1)
HR: Devin Elam (1); Jade Valladares (1)
SF: Skye Johnson (1)

Western Ky. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rylan Smith (L, 5-4) 0.1 4 5 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 19
Erica Houge 2.2 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 1 5 35
Maddy Wood 1.1 5 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 9 11 1 3 36
Totals 13 8 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 25 28 2 8 90

New Mexico St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Faith Aragon (W, 13-5) 5.0 1 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 16 17 3 4 69
Totals 1 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 16 17 3 4 69



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Western Ky. - Top of 1st WKU NM
Jenna Blanton popped up to c, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Kendle White popped up to 2b (3-2 BSKFBB). 0 0
Annie White popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 0

New Mexico St. - Bottom of 1st WKU NM
Devin Elam homered, RBI (0-0). 0 1
Faith Aragon singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 1
Skye Johnson doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 FBBFBF); Faith Aragon scored. 0 2
Kendal Lunar struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 0 2
Lauren Garcia reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (0-0); Skye Johnson scored on a throwing error by ss,
unearned. 0 3
Tamara Carranza singled to left center (1-1 FB); Lauren Garcia advanced to second. 0 3
Erica Houge to p for Rylan Smith. 0 3
Bella Clapp grounded out to p (3-2 BFBBS); Tamara Carranza advanced to second; Lauren Garcia advanced
to third. 0 3
Jade Valladares homered, 3 RBI (0-1 F); Tamara Carranza scored, unearned; Lauren Garcia scored,
unearned. 0 6
Taylor Baca grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 6

Western Ky. - Top of 2nd WKU NM
Lauren Satterly struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 0 6
Kennedy Stinson struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBK). 0 6
Anna Mauck struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 6

New Mexico St. - Bottom of 2nd WKU NM
Devin Elam grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 6
Faith Aragon walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 6
Skye Johnson singled through the right side (0-0); Faith Aragon advanced to second. 0 6
Kendal Lunar lined into double play 2b (1-0 B); Skye Johnson out on the play. 0 6

Western Ky. - Top of 3rd WKU NM
Maci Masters struck out looking (1-2 SBKK). 0 6
Katie Murphy grounded out to ss (2-2 FBBS). 0 6
Morgan Sharpe grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 6

New Mexico St. - Bottom of 3rd WKU NM
Lauren Garcia singled through the right side (1-2 KFB). 0 6
Makenzie Jones pinch ran for Lauren Garcia. 0 6
Makenzie Jones out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 6
Tamara Carranza grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 0 6
Bella Clapp doubled to right center (0-0). 0 6
Jade Valladares grounded out to ss (3-2 KFBBFB). 0 6

Western Ky. - Top of 4th WKU NM
Lauren Garcia to 1b for Makenzie Jones. 0 6
Jenna Blanton grounded out to c unassisted (0-2 KF). 0 6
Kendle White struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSFS). 0 6
Annie White singled down the lf line (0-0). 0 6
Lauren Satterly walked (3-2 FBBFBB); Annie White advanced to second. 0 6
Kennedy Stinson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 6



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

New Mexico St. - Bottom of 4th WKU NM
Maddy Wood to p for Erica Houge. 0 6
Taylor Baca grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 6
Devin Elam singled down the rf line, advanced to second on an error by rf (1-1 BF). 0 6
Faith Aragon singled through the left side (1-0 B); Devin Elam advanced to third. 0 6
Skye Johnson flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-1 K); Devin Elam scored. 0 7
Kendal Lunar singled to first base (1-0 B); Faith Aragon advanced to third. 0 7
Joleeanna Hair pinch ran for Kendal Lunar. 0 7
Lauren Garcia grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 0 7

Western Ky. - Top of 5th WKU NM
Kendal Lunar to c for Joleeanna Hair. 0 7
Lauren Campisano pinch hit for Anna Mauck. 0 7
Lauren Campisano struck out looking (2-2 BKKFBK). 0 7
Maci Masters grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 7
Katie Murphy struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 7

New Mexico St. - Bottom of 5th WKU NM
Macy Gregor to rf for Kennedy Stinson. 0 7
Lauren Campisano to 2b. 0 7
Tamara Carranza reached first on a fielding error by ss (2-2 FBSFFB). 0 7
Tamara Carranza advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Bella Clapp singled, advanced to second on the throw (2-0 BB); Tamara Carranza advanced to third. 0 7
Jade Valladares walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 7
Madi Bachman pinch hit for Taylor Baca. 0 7
Madi Bachman reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBKB); Jade Valladares advanced to second; Bella Clapp
advanced to third; Tamara Carranza out at home 2b to c. 0 7
Devin Elam singled, RBI (1-0 B); Madi Bachman advanced to second; Jade Valladares advanced to third;
Bella Clapp scored. 0 8


